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Cycles

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The manufacturer Squad Cycles located in 1400 boulevard Taschereau, LaPrairie, Jc, Canada J5R4ES, Hereby declares that the models

of bicycles listed under "codes" are conforming to the related regulations. In addition, the manufacturer specifies that the bicycles
conforming to ISO4210 standard.

CODES

SQF101
SQF102
SQF103
SQF104
SQF105
SQF106
SQF107
SQF108
SQF109
SQF110
SQF111
SQF112
SQF113
SQF114
SQF115
SQF116
SQF117
SQF118
SQR119
SQR120
SQR121
SQR122
SQR123
SQR124
SQR125
SQR126
SQR127
SQR128
SQR129
SQR130
SQR131
SQR132
SQR133
SQR134
SQR135
SQR136
SQR137
SQR138
SQR143
SQR144
SQR145
SQR147
SQR148
SQR149
SQR150
SQR151
SQR153
SQR154

Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -
Force Ultimate Modular Disc -

Force Ultimate Modular Disc -

ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOQT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOQT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOQT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOQT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
ROOT Disc Gravel
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon
WOLF Disc Triathlon

DESCRIPTIONS

Shimano 105 12sp

Shimano 105 12sp

Shimano 105 12sp

Shimano Ultegra 11sp
Shimano Ultegra 11sp
Shimano Ultegra 11sp
Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp
Shimano GRX 600/812 1x11sp
Shimano GRX 600/812 1x11sp
Shimano GRX 600/810 2x11sp
Shimano GRX 600/810 2x11sp
Shimano GRX 812 1x11sp
Shimano GRX 812 1x11sp
Shimano GRX 810 2x11sp
Shimano GRX 810 2x11sp
Shimano GRX 817 Di2 1x11sp
Shimano GRX 817 Di2 1x11sp
Shimano GRX 817 Di2 1x11sp
Shimano GRX 817 Di2 1x11sp
Shimano GRX 817 Di2 1x11sp
Shimano GRX 815 Di2 2x11sp
Shimano GRX 815 Di2 2x11sp
Shimano GRX 815 Di2 2x11sp
Shimano GRX 815 Di2 2x11sp
Shimano GRX 815 Di2 2x11sp
Shimano 105 12sp

Shimano 105 12sp

Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp
Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp

squadcycles.com

Fulcrum Racing 4 DB
Fulecrum Wind DB

Zipp 303 SDB

Fulerum Racing 4 DB
Fulcrum Wind DB

Zipp 303 S DB

Fulcrum Racing 4 DB
Fulcrum Wind DB
Fulcrum Speed DB
Zipp 303 S DB

Zipp 303 Firecrest DB
Zipp 404 Firecrest DB
Fulcrum Racing 4 DB
Fulerum Wind DB
Fulcrum Speed DB
Zipp 303 S DB

Zipp 303 Firecrest DB
Zipp 404 Firecrest DB
Fulcrum Rapid Red 900
Fulcrum Rapid Red 500
Fulcrum Rapid Red 900
Fulcrum Rapid Red S00
Fulcrum Rapid Red 900
Fulcrum Rapid Red S00
Fulcrum Rapid Red 900
Fulcrum Rapid Red S00
Fulcrum Rapid Red 900
Fulcrum Rapid Red S00
Fulcrum Wind DB
Fulcrum Speed DB
Zipp 303 SDB

Fulcrum Rapid Red 900
Fulcrum Rapid Red 500
Fulecrum Wind DB
Fulcrum Speed DB
Zipp 303 S DB

Fulcrum Racing 4 DB
Fulerum Wind DB
Fulcrum Racing 4 DB
Fulcrum Wind DB
Fulcrum Speed DB
Zipp 303 Firecrest DB
Zipp 404 Firecrest DB
Fulcrum Racing 4 DB
Fulcrum Wind DB
Fulcrum Speed DB
Zipp 303 Firecrest DB
Zipp 404 Firecrest DB
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REGULATION
APPLIED
1S04210
I1S04210
IS04210
1S04210
IS04210
IS04210
1S04210
IS04210
IS04210
IS04210
1S04210
1S04210
1S04210
IS04210
IS04210
1S04210
IS04210
1S04210
IS04210
IS04210
IS04210
1S04210
IS04210
IS04210
IS04210
IS04210
1S04210
1S04210
1S04210
1S04210
IS04210
1S04210
1S04210
IS04210
IS04210
1S04210
IS04210
I1S04210
1S04210
IS04210
1S04210
1S04210
1S04210
1S04210
IS04210
IS04210
IS04210
I1S04210



