

The manufacturer Squad Cycles located in 1400 boulevard Taschereau, LaPrairie, Qc, Canada J5R4E8, Hereby declares that the models of bicycles listed under "codes" are conforming to the related regulations. In addition, the manufacturer specifies that the bicycles conforming to ISO4210 standard.

CODES		DESCRIPTIONS		REGULATION APPLIED
SQF101	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano 105 12sp	Fulcrum Racing 4 DB	IS04210
SQF102	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano 105 12sp	Fulcrum Wind DB	IS04210
SQF103	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano 105 12sp	Zipp 303 S DB	IS04210
SQF104	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Ultegra 11sp	Fulcrum Racing 4 DB	IS04210
SQF105	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Ultegra 11sp	Fulcrum Wind DB	IS04210
SQF106	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Ultegra 11sp	Zipp 303 S DB	IS04210
SQF107	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Racing 4 DB	IS04210
SQF108	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Wind DB	IS04210
SQF109	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Speed DB	IS04210
SQF110	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Zipp 303 S DB	IS04210
SQF111	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Zipp 303 Firecrest DB	IS04210
SQF112	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Zipp 404 Firecrest DB	IS04210
SQF113	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Racing 4 DB	IS04210
SQF114	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Wind DB	IS04210
SQF115	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Speed DB	IS04210
SQF116	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Zipp 303 S DB	IS04210
SQF117	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Zipp 303 Firecrest DB	IS04210
SQF118	Force Ultimate Modular Disc -	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Zipp 404 Firecrest DB	IS04210
SQR119	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 600/812 1x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 900	IS04210
SQR120	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 600/812 1x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 500	IS04210
SQR121	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 600/810 2x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 900	IS04210
SQR122	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 600/810 2x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 500	IS04210
SQR123	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 812 1x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 900	IS04210
SQR124	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 812 1x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 500	IS04210
SQR125	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 810 2x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 900	IS04210
SQR126	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 810 2x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 500	IS04210
SQR127	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 817 Di2 1x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 900	IS04210
SQR128	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 817 Di2 1x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 500	IS04210
SQR129	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 817 Di2 1x11sp	Fulcrum Wind DB	IS04210
SQR130	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 817 Di2 1x11sp	Fulcrum Speed DB	IS04210
SQR131	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 817 Di2 1x11sp	Zipp 303 S DB	IS04210
SQR132	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 815 Di2 2x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 900	IS04210
SQR133	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 815 Di2 2x11sp	Fulcrum Rapid Red 500	IS04210
SQR134	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 815 Di2 2x11sp	Fulcrum Wind DB	IS04210
SQR135	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 815 Di2 2x11sp	Fulcrum Speed DB	IS04210
SQR136	ROOT Disc Gravel	Shimano GRX 815 Di2 2x11sp	Zipp 303 S DB	IS04210
SQR137	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano 105 12sp	Fulcrum Racing 4 DB	IS04210
SQR138	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano 105 12sp	Fulcrum Wind DB	IS04210
SQR143	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Racing 4 DB	IS04210
SQR144	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Wind DB	IS04210
SQR145	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Speed DB	IS04210
SQR147	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Zipp 303 Firecrest DB	IS04210
SQR148	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano Ultegra Di2 12sp	Zipp 404 Firecrest DB	IS04210
SQR149	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Racing 4 DB	IS04210
SQR150	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Wind DB	IS04210
SQR151	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Fulcrum Speed DB	IS04210
SQR153	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Zipp 303 Firecrest DB	IS04210
SQR154	WOLF Disc Triathlon	Shimano Dura Ace Di2 12sp	Zipp 404 Firecrest DB	IS04210

LaPrairie 2023/01/17 Patrice Lemieux

CEO (Chief Executive Officer)

Squad Cycles